Mantec (NZ) Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice that I, H. A. Wright, director of Mantec (NZ) Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

Dated this 29th day of September 1989.

H. A. WRIGHT, Director.

ds19324

Management and Technical Services Ltd. Notice of Intention to Apply for Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice that I, M. M. Andrews, director of Management and Technical Services Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

Dated at this 29th day of September 1989.

M. M. ANDREWS, Director.

ds19325

S R Rutherford Ltd. DN. 149962

Notice of Intention to Apply for Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice We, Price Waterhouse, Dunedin, chartered accountants the company secretary of S R Rutherford Ltd., hereby give notice that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the company will be dissolved.

Dated this 9th day of October 1989.

L. J. STEWART.

Price Waterhouse, Dunedin, Chartered Accountants.

ds19256

Colbrook Manufacturing Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, the undersigned proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 5th day of October 1989.

R. A. BROOKS, Secretary.

ds19265

Deer Trappers Aerial Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, we propose to

apply to the Registrar of Companies at Invercargill for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 19th day of September 1989.

FORREST BURNS & ASHBY, Applicant.

ds19301

Notice of Application for Declaration of Dissolution of a Company

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Bains Corner Ltd.**:

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that I, Stuart Campbell Bain propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all its debts and liabilities.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Masterton this 5th day of October 1989.

WALSHE MORGAN & CO, Chartered Accountants.

ds19236

Dunedin Carpetone Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Richard Gordon Keith Donaldson, director of Dunedin, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice, or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 25th day of September 1989.

R. G. K. DONALDSON, Applicant.

ds19238

Cew Thompson & Sons Ltd.

Notice of Proposal to Apply to the Registrar for Declaration of Dissolution of a Company

Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Richards Woodhouse, P.O. Box 98, Nelson.

We, Richards Woodhouse, being secretary of Cew Thompson & Sons Ltd., hereby give notice that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for declaration of dissolution of the above-named company, pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Nelson within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Nelson this 11th day of October 1989.

RICHARDS WOODHOUSE, Secretaries.

ds19246